

375 U.S. Highway 64
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Telephone (505) 325-3587

Case 9370

February 22, 1988

Mr. William J. LeMay N. M. Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501-2088

Re:: Jicarilla G #8
1650' FNL; 1650' FEL
Section 2, T26N-R5W
Rio Arriba County, NM

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Urion Texas Petroleum Corporation is applying for an administrative downhole commingling order for the referenced well in the Basin Dakota and Blanco Mesaverde fields. The ownership of the zones to be commingled is common. The offset operator is Meridian Oil Company. The Bureau of Land Management and this offset operator will receive notification of this proposed downhole commingling.

A packer leakage test conducted in September 1987 indicated that the two dual producing intervals in the subject well have communicated by either a tubing or packer leak. This well has produced since 1970 and has a producing capacity of only 176 MCF/D from the Dakota and 75 MCF/D from the Mesaverde. The cumulative production is 1368 MMCF and 5719 BO from the Dakota and 904 MMCF and 528 BO from the Mesaverde, as of August 1, 1987. The commingling of the subject well in the twilight of its producing life will result in better producing efficiency. Granting this application will be in the best interest of conservation, the prevention of waste, and the protection of correlative rights.

We plan to commingle this well by pulling both tubing strings and packer seal assembly. The permanent packer will be extracted and a single string of tubing run to the lower producing interval.

The reservoir characteristics of each of the subject zones are such that underground waste would not be caused by the proposed downhole commingling. The fluids from each zone are compatible and no precipitates will be formed to cause damage to either reservoir. The daily production will not exceed the limit of Rule 303c, Section la, Part 1. Both fluids have an API oil gravity close to 58°. The shut-in casing pressure for the Mesaverde and Dakota are 919 PSI and 576 PSI, respectively.

NMOCD February 22, 1988 Page Two

On October 9, 1986 the NMOCD granted the commingling of the Mesaverde and Dakota intervals in an offset well, Jicarilla G #9 (B Section 1, T26N-R5W). This well has now produced for over a year with no detrimental affects caused by the commingling.

The District Office in Aztec will be notified anytime the commingled well is shut in for seven (7) consecutive days.

Using the well's production from 1986 and 1986, which was before the tubing or packer leak developed, we propose the following production allocation. See the attached calculations.

> Mesaverde gas 33% Mesaverde oil 22%

Dakota gas 67% Dakota oil 78%

Included with this letter is a plat showing ownership of offsetting leases, a letter to the offset operator, and wellbore diagram.

Yours truly,

P. M. Pippin

Production Engineer

PMP:lmg attachments

cc: Frank Chavez - OCD

JICARILLA G #8 MV-DK

Allocation Calculation

Mesaverde Production 1985 and 1986 (before tubing leak) 48.4 MMCF 133 BO

Dakota Production 1985 and 1986 (before tubing leak) 99.9 MMCF 476 BO

Total 148.3 MMCF 609 BO

Mesaverde Gas Allocation = $\frac{48.4}{148.3}$ = 33%

Mesaverde Oil Allocation = $\frac{133}{609}$ = 22%

Dakota Gas Allocation = 99.9 = 67% 145.3

Dakota Oil Allocation = $\frac{476}{609}$ = 78%

SURFACE HOLE SIZE - 13-3/4"
INTERMEDIATE HOLE SIZE - 9-7/8"
PRODUCTION HOLE SIZE - 6-3/4"

LARKIN FIG. 905, 7-5/8" CASING CENTRALIZERS RUN ON 60 FT. SPACING FROM 3244 FT. TO 3590 FT. R.K.B.

Mesaverde Perforations
5042 ft.
to
5166 ft.

DAKOTA PERFORATIONS
7596 FT.
TO
7784 FT.

WELL: JICARILLA "G" No. 8

LOCATION: 1650 FT. FROM NORTH LINE & 1650 FT. FROM EAST LINE OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, RIO ARRIBA.

POOL: BASIN DAKOTA-BLANCO MESAVERDE DUAL COMPLETION

SURFACE CASING: 10-3/4"; 32.75#, H-40 SET AT 309 FT. R.K.B. CEMENTED TO SURFACE W/250 SACKS.

TOP CEMENT ON 7-5/8" CASING AT SURFACE.

TOP LINER on $5\frac{1}{2}$, 15.50#, J-55 casing at 3469 ft. R.K.B.

TOP CEMENT ON $5\frac{1}{2}$ " LINER AT 3469 FT.RKB.

INTERMEDIATE CASING: 7-5/8",26.40#,K-55, casing set at 3600 ft.R.K.B. cemented w/1050 cu.ft. cement.

1½" INTEGRAL JOINT 2.75#, YCO-55 TBG. SET TO MESAVERDE. LANDED AT 5089 FT. R.K.B.

2-1/16* O.D. BAKER BLAST JOINTS SET ACROSS MESAVERDE PERFS. TOP AT 5024 FT. BOTTOM AT 5184 FT. RKB.

BAKER 51 Model "D" PRODUCTION PACKER SET AT 7490 FT. R.K.B.

 $1\frac{1}{2}$ " 2.90#, YCO-55, EUE TUBING SET TO DAKOTA. LANDED AT 7692 FT.R.K.B.

BOTTOM 51,15.50#,K-55 LINER AT 7869 FT.
R.K.B. CEMENTED TO TOP OF LINER
w/700 cu.ft. cement.

P.B.T.D. 7833 FT. R.K.B.

TOTAL DEPTH 7870 FT. R.K.B.

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Jicarilla G #8 MV-DK

Mesaverde-Dakota Commingle Application Rio Arriba County, NM

27

T 26

34	35	36
Meridian	Meridian	Meridian
3	UTPC	1 UTPC
	o i i c	0110
10	11	12
	UTPC	UTPC

R5W

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. BOX 2088

STATE OF NEW MEXICO STATE UP NEW MEXICO 87501
ENERGY MO MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-122-A Revised 10-1-78

WELL DELIVERABILITY TEST REPORT FOR 19 88

BS. Ms	44) R=	0.75	- La	10m	6.		Ri	a O a.	: /	
<u>D. 11/3</u>		0.70					1,1	b Wu	was	
Courses .		0+	1	Λ.				4/1		
anis Letter	lyas seenes	PM	leum	Coy	-	well	-	E PIPELINE	0. 7	
B	CADIDO I Q	- (25)229	26	<u> </u>	5	W	Yas	(a. of)	7.M.	F 1887
7.6.25 5.500	4.9	50	4/89-	8554	4 /	900	1.6	18	8420	
63/2	·· 85		CABING	ACT 1466	TURNES	XX	.6	75	5690	
4/6/	88	10 4	1//3/88		-	4/20/8	8			
			PRESSURE	DATA - A	LL PRES	SURES IN PSIA				
(a) Flowing Casing Pressure (DWt)	(b) Flowing Process		Towney Motor Trecome (DSI)	(d) Flow (Chart Reading	(a) Motor Earer (Bost a – Br		Vidtim Lone (a-c) or (b-c	(a) Average	Motor (Integr.)
422	3/2	,	308	30	8	0		+4	370	3
(b) Corrected Meter Pressure (g + e)	(I) Avg. Vall Press. P. 2 (beed (j) S	nation Casing Nation (DTI)			(7) P _e = biggser of (f) or (k)	(m)	90 x	(u) Separate	er De- (D@t)
372	37	6	543	6	17	617	I -	247	P _e for oritical (
		<u></u>		<u> </u>		ETER ERROR)	-			
		Quedent o				√Rum e		Corrected Ve	Hem	
	BCF/U	1	1.000							
		<u> </u>	7.000	<u></u>		7.000		0= //	<u> </u>	MC7/D
			WORKIN-		ME CAL	CULATION	<u> </u>			η
(17)	(F, Q,)2 (1000)	(1 7)	ريو ² (100		P _t ²	· .	P ₁ ² + R ²	P. = \(\sqrt{P}\)	1
.339	33	99	1//	52	14	1,376	142	528	378	
C-2 -11a			OELIN	ERABILIT	TY CALC	ULATION				
$D = Q \begin{bmatrix} \frac{P_c^2 - P_d^2}{P_c^2 - P_d^2} \end{bmatrix}$	1/0	2	3/9	680	<u>)</u> (\(\tau \)	3423 ⁾	120	770 -	140	4C7/D
L			238		<u>/</u>					
remarks: di	went	rle	comm			by a			2/	
			Men	weid	_	35/90				
	***		Deb	F		3390= 270=	46	ſ		
	277	HART			J	Claria	/J		- La	A 1
item b	6/7		Pris Pris		Company	Bart	11	Mun	1 5/10	1881
Q P_	375		MCT/D Pais	V I e	Title Descend By	1100	uells	Tec	meis	
7.	347		Pale		Camping	·				
•										

Form 3160-5 (thvember 1983) (Formerly 9-331)	DEPARTM	JNITED STATES IENT OF THE INTERIC JOF LAND MANAGEMENT		Budget Bureau N Expires August 5. LEASE DESIGNATION A Contract #15	31, 1985 AND SERVAL NO.
(Do not use	SUNDRY NOTION this form for proposed use "APPLICA"	CES AND REPORTS O	N WELLS ex to a different reservoir.	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTING	,
OIL GA	SLL X OTHER	IV L C	EIVED	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAI	(1
2. NAME OF OPERAT	ros	JUI	√ 1 2 i965 	8. FARM OR LEASE HAM!	B
Union Texas	Perroleum Cor	rporation Bureau of L	AND MANAGEMENT	Jicarilla G	
P. 0. Box 12	290. Farmingto	on, New Mexico 87499		8	
4. LOCATION OF WE See also space 1 At surface	7 hal 1 - 1	early and in accordance with any Si 50' FNL; 1650' FEL	tate requirements.*	Basin Dakota 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR SI SURVEY OR ARMA	Blazzoni
		1. If State areas (Share shallow as		Sec.02, T26N	-R 5W NM PM
14. PREMIT NO.		15. RESTATIONS (Show whether SP. 1	T. OIL. 400.)	Rio Arriba	New Mexic
16.	Charle An	propriete Bex To Indicate No	turn of Notice Report or Ot		THEM THEM TO
	HOTICE OF INTERS		• • •	MT BEFORE OF:	
The existing next to the 5/28/85: 1	nep on configuration open to the life well in direction which. The well in direction which. The excisting growth of the life o	CLL OR ALTER CASING CULTIPLE COMPLETE BANDON* HANGE PLANS CATIONS (Clearly state all pertisent cally drilled give subservace lighting on this location has pured bed, as follows: (4" hole to 60". 4" hole to 12 1/4" to 8" poly pipe in hole (4" hole from 60" to 3" hole with an anode as hole with a substitution of the substitution of t	JUN 24 1985 One conservation division of the conservation division divis	e muitiple completion et ion Report and Log for scienting serimated date depths for all mariers was drilled	sawe wall m.) of starting any and sonce perti-
		y went pipe with hole with coke breeze sluri		ırface.	
No new groun	nd was disturt	oed.			
			JUN 1819	111	
			OIL CON. Dist. 3		
18. I hereby certify	that the foregoing is				
SIGNED	Morris	TITLE Dril	ling Foreman	DATE 6/	11/85
(This space for	Federal or State office	ne use)		TINNEDTEN	FOR RECORD
APPROVED BY	OF APPROVAL, IF A	NY:		_ DATE	
				NUL	17 1985
		**	D Ct 1	marktine utili	RESOURCE AREA

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

**See Instructions on Reverse Side

**Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ERSY NO MINERALS DEPARTMENT

	T
DISTRIBUTION	7-7-
-HTA PE	
ILE	
404	
-40 OFFICE	
TAMPORTER OIL	
CAL	
PERATOR	
TORATION DIFFICE	

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND

	Form C-104
مستند مست مست فيتعد	Revised 10-01-78
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Formal 06-01-83
·	Page 1
	and the management of the
	1903
L CO. DET. ATRA SANTA	D. Weidin
	-

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANS	PORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS				
Union Texas Perroleum Corporation					
Total Texas Testoreum dorporación					
P. O. Box 1290, Farmington, New Mexico 87499					
exam(x) for filling, (Check proper box)	Other (Flease expine)				
New Well Change in Transcence of	77 Camp				
Change in Oursership Coninghood Con X C	undensems				
Dange of ownership give name					
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE					
well No. Past Hamm, Including P	Kins of Losso Federal Losso No.				
Jicarilla "G" 8 Basin Dakota	Steen. Foderel or Foo Jic.Con. 150				
rution	•				
Unit Letter G : 1650 Feet From The North Lie	and 1650 Feet From The <u>Fast</u>				
ine of Section 2 Township 26N Range	5W . NAPPA, Rio Arriba County				
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL	, GAS Azarona (Give address to which approved copy of talk form is to be sons)				
Conoco, Inc. Surface Transportation	P. O. Box 1429, Bloomfield, N.M. 87413				
of Authorizons: 7) anoparter of Continguous Con at Dry Con. X	Address (Give eadress to witch approved copy of this form is to be sens)				
Gas Company of New Mexico	P. O. Box 26400, Albuquerque, N.M. 87125				
-il produces oil on Mension G. 2 26N 5W	19: des-outratify consecues. Muse:				
is production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool,					
·	Fire committees order immeri.				
E: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.	n				
ERTIFICATE OF COMPILANCE	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
:07 certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have	APPROVED APA 2.5,1925				
compiled with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of	5				
	TITLE SUPERVISOR GISTPICT = 2				
Kan noth & Kelly.	This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.				
Kenneth E. Roddy (Signature)	If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation				
Area Production Superintendent	tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111.				

1/26/85

APR 2 6 1985

OIL CON. DIV.

able on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections I. II. III, and VI for changes of owner, will name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each post in multiply

" NO. OF COPIES REC	. 40. OF COPIDS RECEIVED				
DISTRIBUTIO					
SANTA FE		_			
FILE	[7]				
U.S.G.S.					
LAND OFFICE					
IRANSPORTER	OIL	1			
	1				
OPERATOR	١. ١				
		\rightarrow			

- NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED			/ .			
DISTRIBUTION	NEW MEXICO OIL O	CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Form C-104			
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Supersedes Old C.						
FILE /	 -	AND	Effective 1-1-65			
U.S.G.S.	AUTHORIZATION TO TRA	ANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL	GAS			
LAND OFFICE						
TRANSPORTER OIL / GAS /	 					
OPERATOR GAS /	⊣	- 71	1977			
PRORATION OFFICE		. 1	ر ۱۳			
Operator Operator	_ 					
Suprem Energy Corp	eration	`_	•			
Address						
P. O. Box 808, Far	mington, New Mexico 8740	1				
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper b	OOX)	Other (Please explain)				
New Well	Change in Transporter of:	Owner (1 reads explain)				
Recompletion	Oil Dry Go	Change Hame	of Operator			
Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conde	= !	•			
If change of ownership give name	•					
and address of previous owner		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AN	n i eace					
Lease Name	Well No. Pool Name, Including F	ormation Kind of Le	nise Combrant			
Jioarilla "G#	8 Basin Dekste	State, Fed	eral or Foo Pedage 1 150			
Location						
G 16	50 Berth	ne and Feet Fra	Rest			
Unit Letter;;		ne cond Feet Fro	om The			
Line of Section 2	Township 26 North Range 5 1	West NMPM. Rio	Arribe County			
5	, and a	, rentros,	County			
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPO	RTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	48				
Name of Authorized Transporter of	Oil or Condensate		proved copy of this form is to be sent)			
Plateau, Inc.						
Name of Authorized Transporter of	Casinghead Gas 🔲 or Dry Gas 🏗	Add to the same of	page gapy of this form is to be sent)			
Ges Company of M	ev Mexico	: =	i Me. R. J. McGrery			
March and the March	Unit Sec. Twp. Pige.		When			
If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.						
	 	* 				
If this production is commingled COMPLETION DATA	with that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number:				
COMPLETION DATA	Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same-Ready, Diff. Ready,			
Designate Type of Comple	tion - (X)					
Dote-Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.			
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth			
		! }				
Perforations		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Depth Casing Shoe			
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TUBING CASING AND	CEMENTING RECORD				
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT			
		 	- 			
		 				
		 	-+			
TOOR DATE 4400 AMARIAN	FOR ALLOWARD F	<u> </u>	the American State of the Control of			
TEST DATA AND REQUEST OIL, WELL		fter recovery of total volume of load o pth or be for full 24 hours)	oil and must be equal to se exceed top allow			
Date First New Cil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas	life, esc.			
		1				
Length of Teet	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Chobe Size			
			1111 20 1077			
Actual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bbie.	Water - Bbis.	Que-MCF			
•			\ GIL CON. COM. /			
		J	<u> </u>			
GAS WELL						
Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate			
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (Shut-in)	Casing Pressure (Shut-is)	Choke Size			
	,	,				
	NOT	0	/A.T.O.V. COLUMNOSION			
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIA	NCE	OIL CONSERV	VATION COMMISSION			
		APPROVED JU	IN 29 1977 😘 💷 💻			
	d regulations of the Oil Conservation I with and that the information given	M x M/	77			
	the best of my knowledge and belief.	11 av 7/ 2 Maruell	×			
IDOAE IN 1170 MIN CÓMBANTO LO I	the near or my knowledge and netter.)) >1 <u>// //// ///////////////////////</u>				
Sove II line and compress to t	Seat of my knowledge and Seller.	Trant to	I WEITERS DIED DO 3			
	1 1 7 1 1	TITLE TRADUK	i weigner pier. 30. 3			
	1); He was the second of the s		1 MGIJUM PIST. NO. 3			

Budy D. Hotto (Signosure Area Superintendent (Signature) June 29, 1977

If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111.

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections I. II, III, and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transportes or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.

NO. OF COPIES REC				
DISTRIBUTIO				
SANTA FE	7	_	┢	
FILE				
U.S.G.S.				
LAND OFFICE				
IRANSPORTER	OIL	7		
INAMSFORTER	GAS			1

- 1	DISTRIBUTION	NEW MEXICO OU	CONSERVATION COM	II CCI ONI					
	SANTA FE		FOR ALLOWABLE		Form C-104 Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110				
- 1	FILE		AND	Effective 1-1-6					
- 1	U.S.G.S.	ALITHODIZATION TO TO	· -						
	LAND OFFICE	AUTHORIZATION TO TR	TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS						
	100 /	 							
1	TRANSPORTER GAS								
			•						
	OPERATOR .		. ,						
1.	PRORATION OFFICE								
- 1	Operator								
	Southern Union Pr	reduction Company							
	Address		······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	B 0 0 m 000 B		104						
	Reason(s) for filing (Check proper b	ermington, New Mexico 87	Other (Pleas						
	New Well	•	Omer (Freat	e explain)		Ì			
		Change in Transporter of:				Ì			
	Recompletion	Oil Dry G	as Try Cutanta	IN DAME	of Transporter				
-	Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conde	ensate						
	-								
	If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner	•							
	and sources of previous owner								
n.	DESCRIPTION OF WELL AN	D LEASE							
	Lease Name	Well No. Pool Name, Including F	** ormation	Kind of Lease		Lease No.			
	Jioarilla "G"	8 Blance Me	oseverde .	State, Federa	or Fee Federal	Contract			
	Location					150			
		550 Feet From The Morth	4650			}			
	Unit Letter;	Feet From The Borth Li	ne and <u>1650</u>	Feet From 7	he				
		A 2 30				1			
	Line of Section 2	Township 26 North Range	5 West NMPN	. Rio	Arriba	County			
Ш.	DESIGNATION OF TRANSPO	RTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	AS						
- 1	Name of Authorized Transporter of			to which approx	ed copy of this form is t	o be sent)			
i	Plateau	a face							
	Name of Authorized Transporter of		Address (Cine address	to which come	and none of this form in	2 to 2004			
			First Interne	tionel Bl	ed copy of this form is	75270			
	Gas Company of No	W Mexico	Attns Mr. R.	J. McGree		.,			
	If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Sec. Twp. P.ge.	Is gas actually connect	ed? Wha	n				
- 1	give location of tanks.			1		[
		with that from any other lease or pool,	give comminging orde	r number:					
14.	COMPLETION DATA	Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover	Deepen	Plug Back Same Res	r. Diff. Restv.			
	Designate Type of Comple		, 104 1011	Deepen.	Lind pace Dame Met	Dill. Red. V.			
	Besignee Type of Compte	,	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1 i				
	Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth		P.B.T.D.				
		•	1						
- 1	Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.	, Name of Producing Formation	Top Oll/Gas Pay		Tubing Depth				
-			i i						
	Perforations				Depth Casing Shoe				
	Pertorations				Depth Sasting Silver				
					<u> </u>				
1			D CEMENTING RECOF	D		i			
-	HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH S	ET	SACKS CEN	ENT			
- 1									
1		1			1				
j				 	•				
- 1									
į	!	_1			·				
V.	TEST DATA AND REQUEST	FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be o	after recovery of total volu	me of load oil i	and must be squal to or a	exceed top allow-			
	OIL WELL	able for this d	epth or be for full 24 hour						
	Date First New Cil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flor	v, pum p, gas lij	t, etc./				
		1				1			
Ì	Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	 -	Choke Size				
l	-		i						
į	Actual Prod. During Test	Oti - Bbis.	Water - Bbis.		Gae - Mar	-			
- 1	Actual Piba, Daring	O.1 B.1.			7	(ii) \			
ļ			<u> </u>						
					Same of the same o	076			
	GAS WELL				1 37	1310			
ŗ	Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbis. Condensate/MMC	F	Gravity of Condensate	CCM.			
			1		1 1 2 CC3	3 /			
1	Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (Shut-is)	Casing Pressure (Shut	-i=)	Choke Sire				
- 1		(•	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
į		_1	1						
VI.	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIA	NCE	OIL!	CONSERVA	TION COMMISSIO	N			
			(EP 1719	276				
	I hereby certify that the rules as	d regulations of the Oil Conservation		1 / 15	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	19			
	Commission have been complied	I with and that the information given	/	TAX	1. 1.1.	/			
		the best of my knowledge and belief.		1/6	MANGE				
				ERVISOR D	IST. #8				
		2- 11	TITLE		~				
	Carl III	1/1 //-		ha filad to :	ompliance with RUL	r 1104			
	X. Sen 61 -	1//2//							
-	juny 18.	1000	If this is a req	t he accompan	able for a newly drill nied by a tabulation o	f the deviation			
	Budy D. Metto (St	gnature)	tests taken on the	well in accor	dence with RULE !!	i.			
	Area Superintend	ent			t be filled out comple				
•		Titlej	able on new and re	completed we	iis.	-			
	September 2, 1976	6	Fill out only	Sections I. II	III. and VI for char	nges of owner,			
•		Cater	well name or number	r, or transport	er, or other such chang	e of condition.			

Fill out only Sections I. II, III, and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

1000 Rio Brazos Road

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO

ì	J	1	٦,	\sim	E	Ω	F	G	A	c	C	O.	N	N	됴	~	ľľ	C	17	ď
L	٧.	 , ,		ч.	г.		·F		Λ.		١.	LJ.	IV.	W	Г.	.		•	"	٠

رسمول	2
S'IS OWING	

DATE December 16, 1970

GAS FROM THE.	Souther	m Union	Production Co	ompany		
	Jicarilla	Fo	<u> </u>	G#	/ 8	(G) 02-26N-05W
	LEASE		P2#.	WE	LL UNIT	S - T - R
I	Basin Dakota		Southern Un	nion 0	as Company	•
	POOL			NAM	E OF PURC	HASER
WAS MADE ON	12-15-70		, FIRST DELIV	ERY _	12-15-7	0
	DATE					DATE
	2214					
INIT	AL POTENTIAL					

Southern	Union	Gas	Company	
PURCHASE	R			

Ingina o make

REPRESENTATIVE

Dispatch Manager
TITLE

gp cc

TO OPERATOR

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION - SANTA FE

- U. S. Geological Survey
- E. R. Corliss Engineering
- R. J. McCrary Purchase & Prorations FORMB29-43 1-62

Bill St. John - Gas Accounting
File (3)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

4

November 9, 1970

Southern Union Production Company F. O. Box 808 Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Gentlamen:

Enclosed herewith please find Administrative Order No. MC-1925 for your Jicarilla "G" Well No. 8 located in Unit G of Section 2, Township 26 North, Range 5 West, NMFM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, to produce gas from the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool and the Basin-Dakete Pool through perallel strings of tubing.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr. Secretary-Director

ALP/IRT/og

co: Oil Conservation Commission - Aztec
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs

	7 71 71		
I NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED 5	J 7' ()	1	\ .
DISTRIBUTION	NEW MEXICO OU	CONSERVATION COMMISSION_	_ \
SANTA FE /		FOR ALLOWABLE	Form C-104 Supersedes Old C-104 and C-11
FILE /	7	AND	Effective 1-1-65
U.S.G.S.	AUTHORIZATION TO TR	ANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL	245
LAND OFFICE	AOTHORIZATION TO TR	AND THE AND THE UNAL I	JAS
OIL /	7	*	
IRANSPORTER GAS /	7	w Hov	
OPERATOR /		=	
PRORATION OFFICE			
Operator			
SOUTHERN UNION PRODUC	TION COMPANY		
P. O. Boy 808. FARMING	GTON, NEW MEXICO 87401		
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper bo		Other (Please explain)	
New Well	Change in Transporter of:	J	
Recompletion	Oil Dry G	as [
Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conde	≔	
If change of ownership give name			
and address of previous owner			
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	Well No. Pool Name, Including F	Formation Kind of Leas	Lease No.
JICARILLA MG	8 BASEN DAKOTA	,	CONTRACT
Locaten	O DANIA DANIA		150
Unit Letter G : 165	Feet From The NORTH: LI	ne and 1650 Feet 7 rom	The EAST
Line of Section 2	waship 26 North Range 5	WEST . NMPM. RIO ARR	IBA County
		, items and a second	County
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oi	or Condensate	Address (Give address to which appro	
PLATERU, ING.		FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO	
Name of Authorized Transporter of Co Sources United Gas Ca		Address (Give address to which appro- FIDELITY UNION TOWNS BALLAS TEXAS 75291	ARTHE PROGRESS MCCOLOR
If well preduces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	Umit Sec. Twp. Pge.	Is gas actually connected? Wh	en en
L		1	
	ith that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number:	
COMPLETEEN DATA	Oil Well Gas Well	New Wall Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Reefy. Diff: Reefy.
Donigante Type of Completi		×	1
Dista-Spedded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.
9/8/70	9/29/70	7870 FT. R.K.B.	7833 FT. R.K.B.
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth
6673 FT. R.K.B.			
Perforations	DAKOTA	7596 FT.R.K.B.	7692 FT. R.K.B. Depth Coming Shoe
7596 - 7784 FT. R.K.B.		A CCUBURIUS BROADS	7869 FT. R.K.B.
101		O CEMENTING RECORD	T
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT
13-3/49	10-3/4*	307	250 SAGNS
9-7/9	7-5/8	3600	1050 CULEY.
	5-1/20 LINER	Top 3469 Bottom 7869	700 CH.FT.
	1-1/2* E.U.E.	7692	<u> </u>
TEST DATA AND REQUEST F			and must be equal to or unesed top allow
OIL WELL		epth or be for full 24 hours)	
Date-First New Oil Bun To Tanks	Date of Teet	Producing Method (Flow. pump, gas li	ft, etc.)
L		1	
Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Chohe Stre
			استعار استعار
Actual Prod. During Tee4	Oll-Bhie.	Water-Bbis.	Gas-MCF
1			
·			
GAS WELL			A William COMP
Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Charity of Condension

3 HOURS Teeting Method (pitos, back pr.) Cubing Pressure (Shut-is)
2323 (9 DAYS) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) BACK PRESSURE PACKER 3/4

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Litter D. Noland 1	
GILBERT D. NOLAND, JR. (Signature) DRILLING Superintempent	_
(Tüle)	

(Date)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPROV	NOV	9 1970	1199-	
BY 000	mus C	Clux		
	- v -	SOR DIST.		

This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.

If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111.

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transportes or other such change of condition. Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each peol in multiply completed wells.

Form 9-330 (Rev. 5-63) SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE. Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.5. UNITED STATES (See other in-DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR structions on reverse side) 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY CONTRACT \$150 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* JICARILLA ÀPAGNE 12 TYPE OF WELL: GAS WELL X 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME DRY 🗌 Other b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: DEEP-EN WELL X S. FARM OR LEASE NAME 2 NAME OF OPERATOR JICARILLA "G" 9. WELL NO. SOUTHERS Union Production Company 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT P. O. BOX 808, FARMINGTON, MEW MEXICO 87401
4. LOCATION OF WELL Report location clearly and in accordance soith any State requirements)* BLANCO WEBAVERDE 11. SEC., T., E., M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY OR AREA At surface 1650 FT. FROM NORTH LINE & 1650 FT. FROM EAST LINE At top prod. interval reported below SAME AS ASCUE Sec. 2, T-26N, R-5K, At total depth SAME AS ABOVE N.M.P.M. 14: PREMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 12. COUNTY OF 13. STATE 19. BLEV. CASSWORNAL 17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 15. DATE SPURGED 14. DATE T.B. BRANKERD 18. BLHVATIONS (DF, REB, RT, GR, BTC.)* 21. PLOS, MARK T.D., MD 6 TVD 2 3/22/70 25. INTERVALS DRILLED BY CASES TOOLS 20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD & 779 22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL. ROTARY TOOLS 7870 LIDGIVD 7833 約4TVD C-2120 24. PRODUCING INTERVA.(S), OF THIS COMPLETION TOM. NAME (MD AND 25. WAS DIRECTIONAL SUBVET MADE 5042-5116 KRETYD (Measures) 75 Mar 1784 Mar (Disserve) 26 TYPE SLECTER AND OTHER LOSS BOX 27. WAS WELL COME OCT 27 1970 CENTRE SOME CORRELATION AND E. S. INDUSTRIAL Hà CASEMS RECORD (Report off site CARCUO SI WHENEX LA CONT THE REST (MAS) BOLS SISS AMOUNT PULLED 10-3/4 12.75 13-1/4 **1.2**/2 29 LINER RECORD 30 TUBING RECORD 5150 10F (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACRE CEMENT SCREEN (MD) DEPTH SEC (MD) RIXE PACKER SEC (MG) 5-1/2 The BULKT 7600 نني المحال 2198 (3 ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CH 74464563 1 men 174. 5842-5669, 5676-5688 DESTH INTERPAL (MD) AMOUNT AND ERRO. OF MATERIAL USES 5106-5118,5124-5142, 5148-5156, 5166-5166, TOTAL 30 HOLES - TOLE SIZE U.L. 5012-516 40 Million Diame. AS 1 SHOT/FT. 7596-76142 1 SHOT/FT. 7694-7 7506-7781 PRODUCTION DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas lift, pumping—eise and type of pump) HOURS TESTED DATE OF TRAT OIL MITIO CHOKE SIZE PROD'N. FOR OIL-BRL GAS-MCF. WATER-BBL. TRET PERIOD

10/21/70 row. rolling H HOURS CALCULATED 24-HOUR RATE C. SING PRESSURE GAB-MCP. OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.) 149 757 34. DISPOSITION OF GAS Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) TRET WITNESSED BY KENMETH E. RODEN TED 35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

36. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records GALLERT D. NOLAND, JR. SIGNED

TITLE THILLING APPERLATE MENT *(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)

SNOLLONE

General: This form is designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, gifher are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal and/or State of instructions on items 22 and 24, and 38, below regarding separate completions.

In the filed prior to the time this summary record is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), formation and directional surveys, should be attached by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attachments abound be listed on this form, see item 35.

16am 4: If there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State

or Federal office for specific instructions.

Hem 12: Indicate which elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise chount) for depth monomials given in other spaces on this form and in any attachments.

Hems 22 and 24: If this well is completed for separate production from more than one futerval some (multiple completion), so state in item 22, and in item 24 show the producing for each attached; topics), bottom is an anne(s) (if any) for only the interval sometiments separate report (page) on this form, adequately identified, for each additional interval in the separate produced, showing the additional data perthapt to such interval.

Hem 23: "Sacks Cement": Attached supplemental records for falls well should show the defails of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing tool.

Hem 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced. (See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.)

	TOP	TRUE VERT. DEPTH								 	
GEOLOGIC MARKERS	F	MEAS. DEPTH	-	3005	3380	2070	\$556	7553	7598		
38. GEOLOG	2	197 0		BASE CUO AL AUG	PICTURED CLIFFS	Caler House	POINT LOOKOUT	BASE GREENHORN	F. AKOTA		
37. SI'MMARY OF POROUS ZONES: SHOW ALL IMPORTANT ZONES UF POROSITY AND CONTENTS THEREOFF; CORED INTERVALE; AND ALL DRILL-STEM TESTE, INCLUDING DEPTH INTERVAL TESTED, CUBHION USED, TIME TOOL OPEN, FLOWING AND SHUT-IN PRESSURFE, AND SECONERIES	DESCRIPTION, CONTRETS, BIC.										
HIREGE;	 -		٠			-					
ROSITY AND CONTENT. USED, TIME TOOL OP	BOTTOM										
ROUS ZONES: RTANT ZONES OF POI TESTED, CUSHION	TOP										
37. SUMMARY OF POI SHOW ALL IMPO DEPTH INTERVAL	FORM ATION										

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRENTING OFFICE: THIS - C-403636 GPO 837-497

871-233

Consult local

ed, on Fed-o applicable o regard to

DRILLED BRIDGE PLUG AT 5200 FT. AND 7645 FT. R.K.B. CLEANED GUT TO P.B.T.D. OF 71. 7833 FT. R.K.B. SET 52 BAKER MODEL "D" PRODUCTION PACKER AT 7490 FT. R.K.B., 9/29/70 12. RAN 238 JTS. OF 1-1/2°, 2.90%, E.U.E., YCO-55 TEG. LANDED
IN PACKER AT 7490 FT. R.K.B. BOTTOM OF TUSING AT 7692 FT.
R.K.B. 2-1/16° O.D. BAKER CLAST JOINTS SET ACROSS MESAVERDE
PERI'S. TOP BLAST JOINTS 5024 FT. BOTTOM AT 5184 FT. R.K.B. — and the proposals to a harmonic size of the RAN 238 JTS. OF 1-1/2", 2.90%, E.U.E., YCO-55 TEG. LANDED IN PACKER AT 7490 FT. R.K.B. BOTTOM OF TUSING AT 7692 FT. General: This form is designed for subneral and Indian lands pursuant to applicable State law and regulations. Any necessary sulocal, area, or regional procedures and practic Item 4: If there are no applicable State requirements, te or Federal office for specific instructions. RAN 159 JTS. 1-1/2", 2.75#, YOO-55 INTEGRAL JOINT TUBING TO COMPLETED WELL 9/30/70. t, size, method of parting of any casing, liner or tubi-inspection looking to approval of the abandonment. abandon a well and s and reports should by cement or otherwise; subsequent reports of abandonment should include such special information as is required by local Federal a include reasons for the abandonment; data on any former or present productive zones, or other zones with rwise; depths (top and bottom) and method of placement of cement plugs; mud or other material placed be any caring, liner or tubing pulled and the depth to top of any left in the hole; method of closing top of well , either locations on s to perform c d regulations, a ns concerning Federal or Indian land 2 certain well operations, and reports of and, if approved or accepted by any S g the use of this form and the number will be issued by, or may be obtained it should be described in accordance with State, copies h operations on all lands 6 l lands in si to be submi s, or other zones with present significant ther material placed below, between and of closing top of well; and date well site Federal requirements. en comple State, pursuant to a line of the particularly with discount of the office. and/or State offices.
h present significant

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACERAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

SOUTHERN UNION PRODUCTION COMPANY

--- JICARILLA RGB

2

26 NORTH

Control to the participation of the translation of the participation we have the properties and the participation of the

the companies read to be purely to the WE with court of the Proceedings.

the second of th

in the conditional terral respective and the second second

in kilometrinin izanda teleberar kilometrin tuan in kilometrin izanda izan in kilometrin izanda izan izan izan

ang and the completing of the property of the agreement of the contract of the

5 MEST

DIO APRIBA

no in Locution of Well

HORTH

e grand estagat ja tyrja yyana a 🥺

1650

DAST

6677

30 30 30

ATOM - MESTAEM

HARCO NUMBER BASTA DAROTA

in antigoral migral care in the minutes of all the control of groups of the control of the migration of

V

i

319.83

m .

1...

SEP 1 1970 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3

CERTIFICATION

matery in trapters

I herotoreceptive not the insumative gentalical horder is true and complete to the best of mission knowledge and sollet

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY 8. R. VANDERSLICE

& B. S. Vessierelics

are sperintedest

Southern Union Production Co.

August 26, 1970

this plat was platted from field notes of action surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and helef.

25 12 - 15, 12000 1. July 1. J

THE REPORT OF THE LOW SALES OF A STORY OF THE



978 (13) Hariway 64 Harmogad (15) a Mexico 674 (1 15) schoole (505) 325-3687

February 22, 1988

Bureau of Land Management 1235 La Plata Highway Farmington, NM 87401

Gentlemen:

Jnion Texas Petroleum Corporation is in the process of applying for a downhole commingling order for their Jicarilla G #8 well located 1650' FNL and 1650' FEL, Section 2, T26N-R5W, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, in the Basin Dakota and Blanco Mesaverde.

The purpose of this letter is to notify you of such action. If you have no objections to the proposed commingling order, we would appreciate your signing the attached copy of this letter and returning it to this office.

Your prompt attention to this matter would be appreciated.

Yours truly,

Production Engineer

PMP:lmg

700	ICMOT	FIYER	/ Έ'\ ፻፲

The	above	downhole	commingling	request	is	hereby	approved:
Date			·		_		



175 J. S. Hambay 64 Firmington New Mex. 13 Mon Trephone (505) 325 3567

February 22, 1988

Meridian Oil Company P. O. Box 4990 Farmington, NM 87499

Gentlemen:

Yours truly,

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation is in the process of applying for a downhole commingling order for their Jicarilla G #8 well located 1650' FNL and 1650' FEL, Section 2, T26N-R5W, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, in the Basin Dakota and Blanco Mesaverde.

The purpose of this letter is to notify you of such action as our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of acreage which adjoins the area in which the downhole commingling is requested. If you have no objections to the proposed commingling order, we would appreciate your signing the attached copy of this letter and returning it to this office.

Your prompt attention to this matter would be appreciated.

P. M. Pippin
Production Engineer

EMP: lmg

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above downhole commingling request is hereby approved:



Union Texas Petroleum



375 U.S. Highway 64
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Telephone (505) 325-3587

February 22, 1988

Bureau of Land Management 1235 La Plata Highway Farmington, NM 87401

Gentlemen:

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation is in the process of applying for a downhole commingling order for their Jicarilla G #8 well located 1650' FNL and 1650' FEL, Section 2, T26N-R5W, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, in the Basin Dakota and Blanco Mesaverde.

The purpose of this letter is to notify you of such action. If you have no objections to the proposed commingling order, we would appreciate your signing the attached copy of this letter and returning it to this office.

Your prompt attention to this matter would be appreciated.

Your: truly,

P. M. Pippin Production Engineer

PMP: mg

CIL CON: DIV.

ACKN WLEDGEMENT

The ibove	-down hole commingling requ e	est is he	reby approv	red:	
We have	no objections to the appropal by NMOCD,	above	dounhole	comingling	request
Subject 18	appreya Ny NMELD,				•
					
Date	3/4/88				



Union Texas Petroleum



375 U.S. Highway 64
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Telephone (505) 325-3587

February 22, 1988

Bureau of Land Management 1235 La Plata Highway Farmington, NM 87401

Gentlemen:

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation is in the process of applying for a downhole commingling order for their Jicarilla G #8 well located 1650' FNL and 1650' FEL, Section 2, T26N-R5W, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, in the Basin Dakota and Blanco Mesaverde.

The purpose of this letter is to notify you of such action. If you have no objections to the proposed commingling order, we would appreciate your signing the attached copy of this letter and returning it to this office.

Your prompt attention to this matter would be appreciated.

P. W. Pinnin

P. M. Pippin Production Engineer

PMP:lmg

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above downhole commingling request is hereby approved:

We have no objections to the above downhole comingling request,

Subject to approval by amoco.

Date 34/88



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501		
DATE 3'-7-88		
RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX		
Gentlemen:		
I have examined the application dated_	2-26-88	
for the Jain Texas Phaseum Cost Operator	ease and Well No.	<u>G-2-26N·S</u> u Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:	,	
Do not approve - Docket	for hearing thes	ezines in
and my recommendations are as follows: Do not appearue - Docket pronosted		
/ 		
Yours truly,		
_	`	
En Berel		